
Group : alt.happy.valley 

Computing time : 00:00:00 

Statistics : from 01/02/2011 to 28/02/2011 

 

***** Users with most messages ***** 

 num| Name                         | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Jackie                       |    259 | 704,383 |   2 | 21.14% | 

  2 | Bernadette                   |    214 | 502,040 |   2 | 17.47% | 

  3 | Smokey                       |    149 | 208,269 |   9 | 12.16% | 

  4 | Bri.                         |    142 | 232,556 |  12 | 11.59% | 

  5 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 +            |    110 | 218,320 |   6 |  8.98% | 

  6 | Frogman                      |     74 |  95,488 |  20 |  6.04% | 

  7 | Pam the goose                |     70 | 135,788 |   1 |  5.71% | 

  8 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on netbook |     28 |  70,344 |   0 |  2.29% | 

  9 | AriesVal                     |     24 |  51,625 |   1 |  1.96% | 

 10 | Ali                          |     22 |  41,705 |   0 |  1.80% | 

 11 | BunnyHare                    |     21 |  29,196 |   3 |  1.71% | 

 12 | JoeH                         |     16 |  23,293 |   0 |  1.31% | 

 13 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°°9 +            |     14 |  30,862 |   0 |  1.14% | 

 14 | Jen at Home                  |     12 |  19,028 |   2 |  0.98% | 

 15 | wtwjgc                       |     12 |  23,124 |   1 |  0.98% | 

 16 | Bob Henson                   |     11 |  28,209 |   0 |  0.90% | 

 17 | Foxy at Work                 |     10 |  13,202 |   3 |  0.82% | 

 18 | Barb                         |      8 |  11,661 |   0 |  0.65% | 

 19 | Wrinklie One ©               |      6 |  10,140 |   1 |  0.49% | 

 20 | MCC                          |      6 |   9,042 |   0 |  0.49% | 

 21 | Anita                        |      5 |  14,534 |   0 |  0.41% | 

 22 | Mr Ascii Art                 |      5 |  12,789 |   0 |  0.41% | 

 23 | biffo                        |      3 |   4,347 |   0 |  0.24% | 

 24 | Gary Sokolisch               |      1 |   1,782 |   1 |  0.08% | 

 25 | John the R-T                 |      1 |   2,536 |   0 |  0.08% | 

 26 | The Barsteward               |      1 |   1,743 |   0 |  0.08% | 

 27 | mcc11639@gmx.co.uk           |      1 |     962 |   0 |  0.08% | 

----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Users with most started threads ***** 

 num| Name                         | or. | Nb Msg | size    | %       

----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 

  1 | Frogman                      |  20 |     74 |  95,488 | 31.25% | 

  2 | Bri.                         |  12 |    142 | 232,556 | 18.75% | 

  3 | Smokey                       |   9 |    149 | 208,269 | 14.06% | 

  4 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 +            |   6 |    110 | 218,320 |  9.38% | 

  5 | BunnyHare                    |   3 |     21 |  29,196 |  4.69% | 

  6 | Foxy at Work                 |   3 |     10 |  13,202 |  4.69% | 

  7 | Jackie                       |   2 |    259 | 704,383 |  3.13% | 

  8 | Bernadette                   |   2 |    214 | 502,040 |  3.13% | 

  9 | Jen at Home                  |   2 |     12 |  19,028 |  3.13% | 

 10 | Pam the goose                |   1 |     70 | 135,788 |  1.56% | 

 11 | AriesVal                     |   1 |     24 |  51,625 |  1.56% | 

 12 | wtwjgc                       |   1 |     12 |  23,124 |  1.56% | 

 13 | Wrinklie One ©               |   1 |      6 |  10,140 |  1.56% | 

 14 | Gary Sokolisch               |   1 |      1 |   1,782 |  1.56% | 

 15 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on netbook |   0 |     28 |  70,344 |  0.00% | 

 16 | Ali                          |   0 |     22 |  41,705 |  0.00% | 

 17 | JoeH                         |   0 |     16 |  23,293 |  0.00% | 

 18 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°°9 +            |   0 |     14 |  30,862 |  0.00% | 

 19 | Bob Henson                   |   0 |     11 |  28,209 |  0.00% | 

 20 | Barb                         |   0 |      8 |  11,661 |  0.00% | 

 21 | MCC                          |   0 |      6 |   9,042 |  0.00% | 

 22 | Anita                        |   0 |      5 |  14,534 |  0.00% | 

 23 | Mr Ascii Art                 |   0 |      5 |  12,789 |  0.00% | 



 24 | biffo                        |   0 |      3 |   4,347 |  0.00% | 

 25 | John the R-T                 |   0 |      1 |   2,536 |  0.00% | 

 26 | The Barsteward               |   0 |      1 |   1,743 |  0.00% | 

 27 | mcc11639@gmx.co.uk           |   0 |      1 |     962 |  0.00% | 

----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 

 

 

***** Users with highest total size of messages ***** 

 num| Name                         | size    | Nb Msg | or. | %       

----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Jackie                       | 704,383 |    259 |   2 | 28.21% | 

  2 | Bernadette                   | 502,040 |    214 |   2 | 20.11% | 

  3 | Bri.                         | 232,556 |    142 |  12 |  9.31% | 

  4 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 +            | 218,320 |    110 |   6 |  8.74% | 

  5 | Smokey                       | 208,269 |    149 |   9 |  8.34% | 

  6 | Pam the goose                | 135,788 |     70 |   1 |  5.44% | 

  7 | Frogman                      |  95,488 |     74 |  20 |  3.82% | 

  8 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on netbook |  70,344 |     28 |   0 |  2.82% | 

  9 | AriesVal                     |  51,625 |     24 |   1 |  2.07% | 

 10 | Ali                          |  41,705 |     22 |   0 |  1.67% | 

 11 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°°9 +            |  30,862 |     14 |   0 |  1.24% | 

 12 | BunnyHare                    |  29,196 |     21 |   3 |  1.17% | 

 13 | Bob Henson                   |  28,209 |     11 |   0 |  1.13% | 

 14 | JoeH                         |  23,293 |     16 |   0 |  0.93% | 

 15 | wtwjgc                       |  23,124 |     12 |   1 |  0.93% | 

 16 | Jen at Home                  |  19,028 |     12 |   2 |  0.76% | 

 17 | Anita                        |  14,534 |      5 |   0 |  0.58% | 

 18 | Foxy at Work                 |  13,202 |     10 |   3 |  0.53% | 

 19 | Mr Ascii Art                 |  12,789 |      5 |   0 |  0.51% | 

 20 | Barb                         |  11,661 |      8 |   0 |  0.47% | 

 21 | Wrinklie One ©               |  10,140 |      6 |   1 |  0.41% | 

 22 | MCC                          |   9,042 |      6 |   0 |  0.36% | 

 23 | biffo                        |   4,347 |      3 |   0 |  0.17% | 

 24 | John the R-T                 |   2,536 |      1 |   0 |  0.10% | 

 25 | Gary Sokolisch               |   1,782 |      1 |   1 |  0.07% | 

 26 | The Barsteward               |   1,743 |      1 |   0 |  0.07% | 

 27 | mcc11639@gmx.co.uk           |     962 |      1 |   0 |  0.04% | 

----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Days with most messages ***** 

 num| date       | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | 06/02/2011 |     95 | 195,963 |   2 |  7.76% | 

  2 | 20/02/2011 |     89 | 181,853 |   3 |  7.27% | 

  3 | 01/02/2011 |     84 | 149,575 |   6 |  6.86% | 

  4 | 27/02/2011 |     74 | 120,503 |   3 |  6.04% | 

  5 | 16/02/2011 |     65 | 140,910 |   3 |  5.31% | 

  6 | 05/02/2011 |     56 | 117,641 |   2 |  4.57% | 

  7 | 12/02/2011 |     54 |  93,779 |   4 |  4.41% | 

  8 | 07/02/2011 |     53 |  97,103 |   4 |  4.33% | 

  9 | 02/02/2011 |     48 |  93,170 |   2 |  3.92% | 

 10 | 08/02/2011 |     46 | 102,676 |   2 |  3.76% | 

 11 | 15/02/2011 |     45 |  80,383 |   5 |  3.67% | 

 12 | 11/02/2011 |     43 |  80,519 |   4 |  3.51% | 

 13 | 19/02/2011 |     43 |  79,760 |   4 |  3.51% | 

 14 | 25/02/2011 |     43 | 100,475 |   1 |  3.51% | 

 15 | 24/02/2011 |     36 |  90,393 |   1 |  2.94% | 

 16 | 23/02/2011 |     34 |  69,168 |   3 |  2.78% | 

 17 | 09/02/2011 |     33 |  88,678 |   1 |  2.69% | 

 18 | 14/02/2011 |     31 |  50,842 |   2 |  2.53% | 

 19 | 03/02/2011 |     30 |  72,203 |   1 |  2.45% | 

 20 | 28/02/2011 |     29 |  61,979 |   1 |  2.37% | 



 21 | 13/02/2011 |     29 |  52,320 |   1 |  2.37% | 

 22 | 04/02/2011 |     28 |  64,651 |   1 |  2.29% | 

 23 | 21/02/2011 |     27 |  53,197 |   3 |  2.20% | 

 24 | 22/02/2011 |     26 |  59,927 |   1 |  2.12% | 

 25 | 10/02/2011 |     25 |  71,657 |   1 |  2.04% | 

 26 | 18/02/2011 |     22 |  44,342 |   1 |  1.80% | 

 27 | 17/02/2011 |     21 |  52,215 |   1 |  1.71% | 

 28 | 26/02/2011 |     16 |  31,086 |   1 |  1.31% | 

----|------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Subjects with most answers ***** 

 num| Subject                        | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | GMT Sunday 6th February 2011   |     88 | 188,376 |   1 |  7.18% | 

  2 | GMT Sunday 27th February 2011  |     73 | 125,352 |   1 |  5.96% | 

  3 | GMT Wednesday 9th February ... |     49 | 151,815 |   1 |  4.00% | 

  4 | I wonder ...                   |     40 |  83,070 |   1 |  3.27% | 

  5 | GMT Wednesday 16th Februar ... |     36 |  85,587 |   1 |  2.94% | 

  6 | GMT Friday 11th February 2011  |     36 |  66,197 |   1 |  2.94% | 

  7 | GMT Tuesday 22 February 2011   |     35 |  81,851 |   1 |  2.86% | 

  8 | Great-grandson arrived         |     35 |  66,258 |   1 |  2.86% | 

  9 | GMT Tuesday 23rd February 2011 |     34 |  80,834 |   1 |  2.78% | 

 10 | GMT Thursday 3rd February 2011 |     34 |  80,697 |   1 |  2.78% | 

 11 | GMT Friday 4th February 2011   |     30 |  74,130 |   1 |  2.45% | 

 12 | GMT Saturday 5th February 2011 |     30 |  63,466 |   1 |  2.45% | 

 13 | Great-grand No.10              |     30 |  61,412 |   1 |  2.45% | 

 14 | Early burfday pressie - (l ... |     29 |  66,305 |   1 |  2.37% | 

 15 | GMT Tuesday 15th February 2011 |     29 |  54,417 |   1 |  2.37% | 

 16 | GMT Sunday 20th February 2011  |     29 |  52,209 |   1 |  2.37% | 

 17 | Such sad news:-(               |     28 |  50,151 |   1 |  2.29% | 

 18 | Ping wtwjgc                    |     28 |  49,304 |   0 |  2.29% | 

 19 | GMT Thursday 24th February ... |     26 |  72,155 |   1 |  2.12% | 

 20 | GMT Sunday 13th February 2011  |     26 |  51,650 |   1 |  2.12% | 

 21 | GMT Friday 18th February 2011  |     25 |  56,373 |   1 |  2.04% | 

 22 | GMT Friday 25th February 2011  |     25 |  43,472 |   1 |  2.04% | 

 23 | GMT Tuesday 8th February 2011  |     24 |  52,696 |   1 |  1.96% | 

 24 | GMT Saturday 19th February ... |     24 |  44,707 |   1 |  1.96% | 

 25 | GMT Monday 21st February 2011  |     23 |  53,930 |   1 |  1.88% | 

 26 | GMT Wednesday 2nd February ... |     21 |  45,318 |   1 |  1.71% | 

 27 | GMT Tuesday 1st February 2011  |     21 |  44,622 |   1 |  1.71% | 

 28 | GMT Monday 28th February 2011  |     20 |  42,903 |   1 |  1.63% | 

 29 | Happy Birthday Bri             |     20 |  26,079 |   1 |  1.63% | 

 30 | GMT Thursday 17th February ... |     17 |  42,258 |   1 |  1.39% | 

 31 | GMT Saturday 26th February ... |     16 |  29,419 |   1 |  1.31% | 

 32 | Some Scottish Photos           |     14 |  19,377 |   1 |  1.14% | 

 33 | GMT Monday 14th February 2 ... |     13 |  26,110 |   1 |  1.06% | 

 34 | Nighty night all!              |     13 |  24,174 |   1 |  1.06% | 

 35 | Possible AWL                   |     13 |  20,621 |   1 |  1.06% | 

 36 | What a lovely day.             |     13 |  18,574 |   1 |  1.06% | 

 37 | GMT Thursday 10th February ... |     12 |  26,370 |   1 |  0.98% | 

 38 | GMT Saturday 12th February ... |     11 |  18,803 |   1 |  0.90% | 

 39 | Did you know?                  |     11 |  17,509 |   1 |  0.90% | 

 40 | GMT Monday 7th February 2011   |     10 |  18,409 |   1 |  0.82% | 

 41 | Have a try                     |     10 |  16,651 |   1 |  0.82% | 

 42 | Bird photo                     |     10 |  12,966 |   1 |  0.82% | 

 43 | GMT Monday 31st January 2011   |     10 |  18,504 |   0 |  0.82% | 

 44 | Back from GP                   |      9 |  16,799 |   1 |  0.73% | 

 45 | January Stats                  |      9 |  13,202 |   1 |  0.73% | 

 46 | GMT Tuesday 8th February 2011  |      8 |  18,449 |   1 |  0.65% | 

 47 | Mourning the passing of Ch ... |      7 |  12,682 |   1 |  0.57% | 

 48 | Ping Pam the goose             |      6 |  11,923 |   1 |  0.49% | 

 49 | Up early                       |      6 |  11,223 |   1 |  0.49% | 



 50 | More on Win 7 SP1              |      6 |  10,155 |   1 |  0.49% | 

 51 | Missing you all                |      6 |   8,371 |   1 |  0.49% | 

 52 | Quick Hello                    |      5 |   9,347 |   1 |  0.41% | 

 53 | Ping Bri                       |      5 |   5,693 |   1 |  0.41% | 

 54 | Happy Memories of Old Grizzly  |      5 |   5,554 |   1 |  0.41% | 

 55 | A Thought fo today........ ... |      4 |   8,239 |   1 |  0.33% | 

 56 | Re: GMT WEDNESDAY rd Feb       |      3 |   5,247 |   1 |  0.24% | 

 57 | Can't get into UPS             |      3 |   4,537 |   1 |  0.24% | 

 58 | GMT WEDNESDAY 23rd Februar ... |      3 |   4,048 |   1 |  0.24% | 

 59 | All OK                         |      3 |   3,412 |   1 |  0.24% | 

 60 | ping Froggie                   |      3 |   3,050 |   1 |  0.24% | 

 61 | GMT Monday 24th January 2011   |      3 |   6,864 |   0 |  0.24% | 

 62 | F1                             |      2 |   2,871 |   1 |  0.16% | 

 63 | Ping Bernadette                |      2 |   2,313 |   1 |  0.16% | 

 64 | GMT>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>             |      2 |   1,896 |   1 |  0.16% | 

 65 | Obama: "In A Tight Economy ... |      1 |   1,782 |   1 |  0.08% | 

 66 | Good afternoon 11. Feb         |      1 |   1,266 |   1 |  0.08% | 

 67 | Hi Barsteward                  |      1 |   1,128 |   1 |  0.08% | 

 68 | Made me giggle                 |      1 |   1,836 |   0 |  0.08% | 

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Most used Newsreaders ***** 

Total found messages : 1225 

 num| Newsreader                     | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Microsoft Outlook Express  ... |    354 | 663,812 |  20 | 28.90% | 

  2 | Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... |    259 | 704,383 |   2 | 21.14% | 

  3 | KNode/0.10.9                   |    214 | 502,040 |   2 | 17.47% | 

  4 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84        |    188 | 309,913 |  15 | 15.35% | 

  5 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... |     72 |  93,585 |  20 |  5.88% | 

  6 | NewsTap/3.2 (iPhone/iPod T ... |     47 |  50,882 |   1 |  3.84% | 

  7 | Mozilla/5.0 (Macintosh; U; ... |     24 |  51,625 |   1 |  1.96% | 

  8 | Xnews/5.04.25                  |     22 |  41,705 |   0 |  1.80% | 

  9 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |     16 |  23,293 |   0 |  1.31% | 

 10 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |     12 |  23,124 |   1 |  0.98% | 

 11 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1         |      7 |  17,107 |   1 |  0.57% | 

 12 | MicroPlanet-Gravity/3.0.4      |      2 |   1,903 |   0 |  0.16% | 

 13 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (d ... |      1 |   1,247 |   1 |  0.08% | 

 14 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (2 ... |      1 |   2,399 |   0 |  0.08% | 

 15 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (3 ... |      1 |   1,771 |   0 |  0.08% | 

 16 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      1 |   1,743 |   0 |  0.08% | 

 17 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      1 |   1,713 |   0 |  0.08% | 

 18 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (c ... |      1 |   1,670 |   0 |  0.08% | 

 19 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (a ... |      1 |   1,624 |   0 |  0.08% | 

 20 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (e ... |      1 |   1,429 |   0 |  0.08% | 

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) ***** 

Total found messages : 1225 

 num| Newsreader                | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|---------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Microsoft Outlook Express |    354 | 663,812 |  20 | 28.90% | 

  2 | 40tude_Dialog             |    273 | 430,745 |  37 | 22.29% | 

  3 | Microsoft Windows Mail    |    259 | 704,383 |   2 | 21.14% | 

  4 | KNode                     |    214 | 502,040 |   2 | 17.47% | 

  5 | Mozilla                   |     54 | 101,498 |   2 |  4.41% | 

  6 | NewsTap                   |     47 |  50,882 |   1 |  3.84% | 

  7 | Xnews                     |     22 |  41,705 |   0 |  1.80% | 

  8 | MicroPlanet-Gravity       |      2 |   1,903 |   0 |  0.16% | 

----|---------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 



 

***** Summary results ***** 

Total found messages : 1225 for 28 days 

New threads : 64 

Total replies : 1161 

Total modified threads : 68 

Total size : 2496968 bytes (2,438.45 KB) 

Total lines : 31782 lines 

Total users : 27 

Average number of messages by user : 45.37 

Average size of messages by user : 92,480.30 bytes (90.31 KB)) 

Average number of lines by user : 1,177.11 

 

 


